2e
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COASTAL BERMUDA ESTAB.,

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

TOTAL

VARTABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
CUSTOM SPRIGGING
FERT(50-30-0)
HERBIC IDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINFRY)
INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CnOSTS
SUBTCTAL,

HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
HITAL SEEXEDR COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

DRYLAND,

TEXAS ENWARDS AQJIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

UNIT

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

25.00
17.80
6.00
3.09
5.76
250
0. 10

2.96
3.22
20.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.63
28.12

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

VALUE OR
CosT
$ T igLor
$
25.00
17.80
6. 00
3.09
576
6.58
= Ze 81
$ 67.04
5 ———————
$ 0.0
$ 67.04
$ —-6T7.04
%
2.96
3.22
--20Q.00
$ 26.18
SR |

1976



COASTAL BERMUDA ESTAB.,

ESTIMATED

=11~

CNSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMEMT

DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

e e e = e —— . . e e e o e . et e e e e e

MOLDBOARD PLOW
NEESEHRDESG

P ICKUP

PICKUP
FEESETRDAST
PICKUP

HERBICIDE SPRAYR
FERT.APPLI, RENTD
PTCKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

BUDCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

10

NOV

DEC
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
MAY
JUNE
AUG
OcT

TIMES LABOR

NVER HOURS
1.0 Q.712
1.00 0.311
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.311
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.452
1.00 0.097
0.10 0.125
010 Ge125
0.10 _Q.125

2.632

FUEL, OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP.
HOU RS

0.475 2.61
0.207 1.08
0.100 0.40
0.100 0. 40
0.207 1.08
0.100 0.40
0.302 1.50
0.064 0.21
0.100 040
04100 0. 40
-0.100  _0.40
1.855 8. 84

FIXED
COSTS

1.95
0.89
0.20
0.20
0.89
0.20
1.09
0.15
0.20
0.20

—0220

PROJECTED,

8340160021600 O

PER ACRE PER ACRE

1976
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COASTAL BERMUDA PASTURE,

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT({ 100-30-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTY

INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
PRORATED ESTAB8. COST
LAND (NET RENT) .
T OMALSE XSGR STES

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

ESTABLISHMENT COST PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS.

DRY LAND,

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

UNIT

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DCL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE 0R VALUE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY cOST
L7 20 S B

3 0.0

$

29.30 1.00 29.30
1.98 1.00 1.98
042 1.00 0, 42
2.50 0.82 2.05
0.10 11.51 e tn 1731 50)
$ 34,89

S R

$ 0.0

$ 34,89

$ -34,.89

$

1.01 1.00 185011
0.30 1.00 0.30
93,21 0.10 9,32
20.00 1.00 -.20200
$ 30.63

$ ()'5.52

$ —65.52

INCCME FRCM CROP REFLECTED
PROJECTED, 1976



-13-

COASTAL BERMUDA PASTURE, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION -
ESTIMATED CNSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,0OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERAT ION NO . DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 e 40 0. 20
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 4,86 APR 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.21 0.15
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 G.125 0.100 0.40 0.20
PICKUP L0 JUNE - 0.10° 06125 %0100 0.40 0. 20
FERTAPPLI,RENTD 4,86 AUG 1.00 0,097 0.064% 0.21 0.15
P ICKUP 10 AUG Uel0 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.20
PLCKUP 10 06T - 0.10 _0,125 0,100 0,40 —0+20
TOTALS 0.818 0.629 2040 1.30

ESTABLISHMENT CCST PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS. INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED s
PROJ ECTED, 1976 ‘

RUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--—- 8351160021600 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10
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CNASTAL BERMUDA, ESTAB., IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE CQOSTS

PREHARVEST
CUSTOM SPRIGGING
FERT(1C0-60-0)
HERBICIDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.

SUBTOTAL,s PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
MOWsRAKE, BALE
CUSTOM HAULING
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
RREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FI XED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND {(NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

RREAKEVEN PRICE, TNTAL COSTS

UNIT

TCN

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HCUR
DOL.

BALE
BALE

TON

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TON

PRICE 0OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

50.00

25.00
35.60
6.00
4.51
10.23
20.40
2.50
2,00
0.10

5.19
5.76
26440
40.00

4,00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.37
4.80
39.25

132.00
132.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

VALUE OR
COST

$

-200.00
$ 200.00

25.00
35.60
6.00
4,51
10.28
20.40
10.92

9 .60
2302
$ 126.24

$
66.00
26240

$ 92.40
$ 218.64
54.659
5.19
5.76
26440
—-40.00
$ T77.35
$= 295599

13.997

PROJECTED, 1976



COASTAL BERMUDA,

ESTAB o

IRRIGATED,

-15-

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

—— . e e — s T T ————————————— — T it . e T . . T . T T o T . S, i S

TIMES LABOR

OVER

HOURS

MACHINE LUB.,REP,

HOURS

e i . e . o o e o T i T o, o o e . e T T . e, o o S o o, S i S et o

MOLDBUOARD PLOW
FFSET DISC
FFRTLAPPLIZRENTD
PICKUP

DFFSET DISC
PICKUP

OFFSET DISC

LAND PLANE
SCRAPE BLADE
PTCKUP

HERBIC IDE SPRAYR
FERTAPPLI yRENTD
PICKUP

P ICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

RATEATES

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER——-

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

9

L.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.10
1..00
1.00
1.00
010
1.00
1.00
0.10
0010
0.10
0.10
0.10

0.712
0.311
0.097
0.125
0.311
0.125
0.311
0.702
0.377
0.125
De452
0.097
0125
U.125
0.125
0125

-0el25

4 .368

0.475
0.207
0.064%
0.100
0.207
0.100
0. 207
0.468
0.252
0.100
0.302
0.064
0,100
0.100
0.100
0,100

-02100

3.045

8340166021650 O

FUEL,OIlL, FIXED

COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE
2.61 1.95
1.08 0.89
0.21 0.15
Q.40 0.20
1.08 0.89
0.40 0.20
1.08 0.89
2.67 262
1.20 0.72
0.40 0.20
1.50 1.09
0.21 0.15
De 40 0.20
Ue 40 0.20
0. 40 0.20
040 0.20
-0:240 -0.20
14.79 10.95

PROJECTED, 1976
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COASTAL BERMUDA HAY,

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT(300-60-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR{IRR IGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
MOW,RAKE s BALE
CUSTOM HAULING
SUBTOTALy HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY

PRORATED ESTAB., COST

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS
BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

ESTABLISHMENT COST

PRORATED QVER

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
$
TON 50.00 10.00 _500.00
$ 500.00
$
ACRE 8l.60 1.00 81.60
ACRE 277 1.00 2.7T
ACRE 0.84 1.00 0.84
ACRE 30.60 1.00 30.60
HOUR 250 1.26 3.15
HOUR 2.00 540 10.80
DOL. 0.10 50.86 5209
$ 134.85
$
BALE 0.50 264,00 132.00
$ 184.80
$ 319.65
TON 31.965
$
ACRE l1.41 1.00 1.41
ACRE 0.59 1.00 0.59
ACRE 39 .60 1.00 39.60
ACRE 203.59 0.10 20.36
ACRE 40.00 1.00 —-40.00
$ 101.96
$ 421.61
TON 42.161
PROJECTED, 1976

10 YEARS.
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COASTAL BERMUDA HAY, IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

e e e — — — — — —— — — i — ——— — —— —————— o o . T T —— ——— T —— . S S o 2 i o o o S e S

FERT.APPL I,RENTD
PICKUP
PICKUP
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

4486

10
4,486
10
%4486
10
44 86
10
10
10

ESTABLISHMENT COST

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-——-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

10

TIMES LABOR MACHINE
DATE OVER HOURS HOURS
FEB L.00 0.097 0.064
FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100
APR 0.10 0.125 0.100
MAY 1.00 0.097 0.06%
MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100
JUNE 1.00 0.097 0.064
JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100
JULY 1.00 0.097 0.064%
JUuLy 0.10 0.125 0.100
AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100
SEPT 0.10 _0.125 _0Q.100
1.262 0.958

PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS.

8360169021650 0

FUEL,OIL»
LUB. s REP.

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

— e e e s S T — s ——

0.21 0.15
0.40 0.20
0.40 0.20
0.21 0.15
0.40 0.20
0.21 0.15
0.40 0.20
0.21 0.15
0.40 0.20
0.40 0.20
Q240 -0.20
3.61 2.00
PROJECTED,

1976
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COASTAL BERMUDA PASTURE,

IRRIGATED

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosTt
GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN - e SO
TOTAL $ 0.0
VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
FERT( 180-&0-0) ACRE 54,00 1.00 54.00
MACHINERY ACRE 2.46 1.00 2.46
TRACTORS ACRE 3.10 1.00 3.10
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 15.30 1.00 15.30
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 250 2.05 5.12
LABOR({IRRIGATION) HOUR 2.00 270 5040
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 31.88 319
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 88.57
HARVEST COSTS LHEITEET
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ B88.57
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ —88.57
FIXED COSTS $
.~ MACHINERY ACRE 2.31 1.00 2.31
TRACTORS ACRE 2.18 1.00 2.18
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 19.80 1.00 19.80
PRORATED ESTAB. COST ACRE 203.59 0.10 20.36
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 40.00 1.00 40,00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ B84.65
TOTAL COSTS $ 173.22
NET RETURNS $-173.22
ESTABLISHMENT COST PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS. INCCME FROM CROP REFLECTE!

PROJECTED, 1976
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COASTAL BERMUDA PASTURE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

e Y e T — S - —— - " T T — . —— U —— — -— — e

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HCGURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 4986 FEB 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.21 0.15
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.20
SHREDDER 4,30 MAR 1.00 0.265 0.177 0.71 0.84
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.20
FERT.APPLIsRENTD 4,86 MAY 1.00 0.097 0.06% 0.21 0.15
ROLLING CULT 4940 JUNE 1.00 0.302 0.201 0.76 0.68
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.20
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 4,86 AUG 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.21 0.15
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.40 0.20
ROLLING CULT 4940 SEPT 1.00 0.302 0.201 0.76 0.68
SHREDDER 4430 OCT 1.00 0.265 0.177 0.71 0.84
PICKUP 10 0OCTY 0.10 _0.125 _0.100 -0240 -020
TOTALS 2.049 1.449 5.56 4 .49

ESTABLISHMENT CCST PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS. INCCME FROM CROP REFLECTED
PROJ ECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—- 8350165021650 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10



